## 505926324 02/20/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5973042

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTI	VE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:						
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>					
		Name	Name		on Date	
MULTICHEM R&D S.	R.L.				02/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY						
Name:	MULTI					
Street Address:	1652 H	1652 HARVAED ST.				
City:	CLEAF	WATER				
State/Country:	FLORI	DA				
Postal Code:	33755	33755				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Nu	mber			
Application Number: 16		16072843				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(703)685-0573				
Correspondence wil using a fax number,				Insuccessful, it will be Sent via US Mail	sent	
Phone:	n providet	7035212297		ent via 00 man.		
Email: nleta		nleta@young-thom	npson.com			
Correspondent Name: YOU		YOUNG & THOMF	•			
Address Line 1:		209 MADISON ST	REET, SUITE 500			
Address Line 4:		ALEXANDRIA, VIF	RGINIA 22314			
	NUMBER:	2504-1542				
ATTORNEY DOCKET			ERIC JENSEN			
		ERIC JENSI	EN			
NAME OF SUBMITTE		ERIC JENSI /Eric Jensen				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:						
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		/Eric Jensen				
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	/Eric Jensen 02/20/2020				

Attorney Docket Number 2504-1542

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MULTICHEM R&D S.R.L., a corporation of ITALY, having a place of business at Viale della Libertà, 1/23 27010 Marcignago, Pavia, ITALY

and

2.0

MULTICHEM IP LLC, a U.S. corporation, having a place of business at 1652 Harvard Street, Clearwater, Florida 33755 (hereinafter jointly "The Parties")

previously executed an agreement on June 6, 2018 for the purpose of assigning rights related to U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/072,843, filed July 25, 2018 (hereinafter "The \*843 Application"),

AND WHEREAS the June 6, 2018 agreement identified assets other than The '843 Application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as well as an acknowledgment by The Parties that the intention of The Parties in the June 6, 2018 agreement was to transfer from MULTICHEM R&D S.R.L. to MULTICHEM IP LLC only The '843 Application and any future application that may be filed as a divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part of The '843 Application in the United States, The Parties hereby confirm that MULTICHEM R&D S.R.L., has by the June 6, 2018 agreement and the present agreement, sold, assigned and transferred unto MULTICHEM IP LLC, <u>only</u> the entire right, title and interest-in and to the invention described in The '843 Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said MULTICHEM IP LLC, for its own use

Page 1 of 2

and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by MULTICHEM R&D S.R.L. had this assignment and sale not been made; and The Parties confirm that neither the June 6, 2018 agreement nor the present agreement reflects a sale, assignment, or transfer of rights of any patent or application for patent filed in or existing under the laws of a country other than the United States.

MULTICHEM IP LLC MULTICHEM R&D S.R.I. Signature: Signature: Date: Feb 7th, 2019 Date: Feb 7th, 2019 Printed Name: NADEGE GUISTI Printed Name: GABRIELE SEGALLA Title: AMGR Title: PRESIDENT

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 051975 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 02/20/2020**